14 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Oxford, MI
1200 PSIG Pressure Filters
Model
Number
Port
Size

Housings are sold with one element. Build your own replacement
element using the steps below. Refer to the chart on the left.
How to Order Replacement Elements:
1. Determine the housing you have.
2. Determine the element type and grade you need. *Insert grades 4,6,8 or 10.
See page 6-7 for more detail on grade selection.
3. Determine the corresponding element size.
4. Combine “Element grade and Type” designation with “Element Size” to get part number.
For example: 6QU10-050. Box quantity depends on media type selected.
Housing Element Grade
and Type
Element Size
SMN1S,
SMN2S
*C, *CU, *QU, *H,
*F, *G, *T, 3PU, AU
10-025
SMN1M,
SMN2M
*C, *CU, *QU, *H,
*F, *G, *T, 3PU, AU
10-050
SMN1L,
SMN2L
*C, *CU, *QU, *H,
*F, *G, *T, 3PU, AU
10-070
Filter
Housing
Model
Media
Grade
100
PSIG
250
PSIG
500
PSIG
750
PSIG
1000
PSIG
1200
PSIG
SMN1S 4 10 23 45 67 88 106
6 13 30 58 87 115 138
8 17 39 76 113 150 181
10 22 51 99 147 195 233
3PU 22 51 99 147 195 243
AU 13 30 58 87 115 138
SMN1M 4 20 46 90 133 177 212
6 26 60 117 173 230 275
8 34 78 153 227 301 360
10 44 102 197 293 389 466
3PU 44 102 197 293 389 466
AU 26 60 117 173 230 275
SMN1L 4 28 65 126 187 248 296
6 36 83 162 240 318 382
8 47 108 211 313 416 498
10 62 143 278 413 548 657
3PU 62 143 278 413 548 657
AU 36 83 162 240 318 382
Filter
Housing